



(A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society)

Affiliated to GGSIP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector 22, Rohini, Delhi - 110086, INDIA

Tel. Office: 8448186947, 8448186950 www.maims.ac.in

Email: hodlaw@maims.ac.in

Ph: 9215242428

Dr. Praveen Kumar Gupta Head, Department of Law

Wednesday, March 15th, 2023

Notice

Subject: MAIMS 3rd Justice J S Verma ADRCC Competition, 2023 &

NAVITAS -MAIMS 3rd National Law Fest

22nd – 25th March & 1st April, 2023

Inaugural Ceremony - 22nd March, 2023

Venue: NDMC Convention Centre, New Delhi

In consultation with the Director, MAIMS, 3rd Justice J S Verma National ADRCC Competition, 2023 & NAVITAS-MAIMS 3rd National Law Fest are being organized by the Department of Law, MAIMS as per following details:

Program	Inaugural Ceremony of MAIMS 3rd Justice J S Verma National ADRCC Competition, 2023 & NAVITAS- MAIMS 3 rd National Law Fest.
Brief Outline	The ADRCC competition aims to train young law students in the practice of various ADR mechanisms, such as negotiation, mediation and client counseling. This competition will provide law aspirants an opportunity to assess their skills in terms of handling clients, responding to critical situations, maintaining patience and perseverance, identification of legal issues along with sustainable approaches. Similarly, Navitas – the Law Fest provides opportunity to young law students and others to present their skills in varied activities other than academics.
Venue	NDMC Convention Centre 15, Sansad Marg, Hanuman Road Area, Connaught Place, New Delhi 110001

.

Time	5:00 PM onwards
Chief Guest	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Jitendra Kumar Maheshwari, Judge, Supreme Court of India
Guest of Honor	Hon'ble Mr. Justice A M Khanwilkar, Former Judge, Supreme Court of India
Chief Patron	Dr. Nand Kishore Garg, Founder & Chief Advisor, MATES
	Chancellor , Maharaja Agrasen University , Baddi (H.P.)
Advisory Board	Prof. (Dr.) Rajni Malhotra Dhingra, Director, Dept. of Law, MAIMS
	All HODs and Coordinator , IQAC MAIMS
Programme Convenors	 Dr. Praveen Kumar Gupta, Head, Department of Law, MAIMS Ms. Kriti Johri, Assistant Professor, Department of Law, Ms. Akanksha Gupta, Assistant Professor, Department of Law Ms. Sunidhi Gupta, Assistant Professor, Department of Law
Programme Heads	Ms. Mimansa Girdhar (BALLB 6A) & Ms. Anshika Jain (BA LLB 6B)
Participants	All Students & Faculty Members, Dept. of Law, MAIMS and others on invitation.

Dr. Praveen Kumar Gupta Head, Department of Law

CC: - Director MAIMS for necessary information pl.